
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021062-2021 

Contract

Internet/WAN Service Provider

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021062
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d9b6  
Published 25 August 2021, 4:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

Wilton

REDCAR

TS104RF

Contact

CPI Procurement

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1740625716

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021062-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021062-2021
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uk-cpi.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3030
5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Technology Development

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Internet/WAN Service Provider

Reference number

1660a

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32430000 - Wide area network

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.uk-cpi.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30305


Page 3 to 8

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

You are invited to submit a tender for the provision of Internet/WAN to CPI, as set out in
the attached documentation.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Internet

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32412110 - Internet network

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is to cover the provision of Internet as per the tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales/Customer Experience / Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: Topology / Weighting: 30



Page 4 to 8

Quality criterion - Name: Circuits / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of WAN

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32430000 - Wide area network

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is for the provision of WAN

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales/Customer Experience / Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: Topology / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Circuits / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Internet/WAN

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32412110 - Internet network

32430000 - Wide area network

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot is for the provision of both WAN/Internet

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: After Sales/Customer Experience / Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: Topology / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Circuits / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 087-226740

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1660a

Lot No

3

Title

Provision of Internet/WAN

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 July 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:226740-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 18 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Razorblue Group Ltd

Razorblue House, 12 Bailey Court, Colburn Business Park

Catterick

DL9 4QL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office, PO Box 23,1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T21:56:58+0000
	TCPDF




